
2014 Middle Tennessee Softball

Overall Statistics for Middle Tennessee (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 3-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 3-5   C-USA: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

19 MITCHELL, LaRi  . 4 1 2 7-5 17 5 7 1 1 0 4 10  . 5 8 8 0 1 4 0  . 4 4 4 0 2 3-3 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

21 TONEY, Kayla  . 3 7 9 9-9 29 7 11 1 0 2 6 18  . 6 2 1 4 1 3 0  . 4 7 1 0 1 0-0 44 2 1  . 9 7 9

12 WILLIS, Cheyenne  . 3 4 8 8-8 23 4 8 1 0 0 2 9  . 3 9 1 3 1 8 0  . 4 4 4 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

13 DUKES, Laura  . 2 7 8 9-9 18 1 5 2 0 0 2 7  . 3 8 9 6 4 4 0  . 5 3 6 0 1 0-0 29 4 4  . 8 9 2

20 SHADLEY, Marinna  . 2 5 0 9-9 28 2 7 0 0 0 1 7  . 2 5 0 3 0 8 0  . 3 2 3 0 0 1-2 6 19 2  . 9 2 6

25 MILLER, McKena  . 2 5 0 9-9 24 3 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 9 2 4 0 6 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 6 0 1  . 8 5 7

23 RIDDELL, Lauren  . 2 5 0 4-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

30 DEVER, Nina  . 2 4 0 9-8 25 4 6 0 0 1 4 9  . 3 6 0 2 0 3 0  . 2 9 6 0 0 1-1 13 2 0 1.000

10 NIEVES, Samantha  . 1 7 9 9-9 28 4 5 1 0 0 6 6  . 2 1 4 3 0 3 1  . 2 5 8 0 3 1-1 11 21 4  . 8 8 9

 7 WHALEY, Austyn  . 1 4 3 8-8 21 5 3 1 0 1 3 7  . 3 3 3 3 0 6 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 18 22 4  . 9 0 9

22 CAMPBELL, Niki  . 1 0 0 6-5 10 1 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 6 0  . 1 0 0 0 1 0-0 32 1 1  . 9 7 1

 9 BROWN, Katie  . 0 0 0 4-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

 8 LEE, Taylor  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 1 9 230 38 60 9 1 4 33 83  . 3 6 1 29 7 53 1  . 3 6 1 0 9 6-7 174 94 21  . 9 2 7

Opponents  . 2 8 1 9 242 47 68 7 2 2 40 85  . 3 5 1 13 4 28 0  . 3 2 4 3 8 16-17 179 71 8  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (58), Opp (49). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (2). Picked off - LEE, T. 1, WHALEY, A. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

45 FISHERBACK, Jordyn.  2 . 7 7 1-1 5 3 1 0/0 0 17.2 24 12 7 5 7 1 0 0  . 3 2 0 1 2 0 0 4

18 STINNETT, Shelby  2 . 8 0 1-2 7 3 2 0/0 1 25.0 21 17 10 5 15 1 1 1  . 2 0 8 2 1 0 1 3

 6 MCCLURE, Caitlin.  7 . 7 6 1-3 4 3 0 0/0 0 15.1 23 18 17 3 6 5 1 1  . 3 4 8 2 1 0 2 1

Totals  4 . 1 0 3-6 9 9 3 0/0 1 58.0 68 47 34 13 28 7 2 2  . 2 8 1 5 4 0 3 8

Opponents  3 . 1 7 6-3 9 9 4 1/0 2 59.2 60 38 27 29 53 9 1 4  . 2 6 1 7 7 0 0 9

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), DUKES, L. 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - DUKES, L. (16-17), MCCLURE, C. (7-8), FISHERBACK

(5-5), STINNETT, S. (4-4).



2014 Middle Tennessee Softball

Overall Statistics for Middle Tennessee (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

30 DEVER, Nina 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 WILLIS, Cheyenne 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 TONEY, Kayla 47 44 2 1  . 9 7 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 CAMPBELL, Niki 34 32 1 1  . 9 7 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 SHADLEY, Marinna 27 6 19 2  . 9 2 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 STINNETT, Shelby 13 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

 7 WHALEY, Austyn 44 18 22 4  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 FISHERBACK, Jordyn. 10 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

13 DUKES, Laura 37 29 4 4  . 8 9 2 1 16 1  . 9 4 1 0 0

10 NIEVES, Samantha 36 11 21 4  . 8 8 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 MITCHELL, LaRi 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 MILLER, McKena 7 6 0 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 MCCLURE, Caitlin. 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

 8 LEE, Taylor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 BROWN, Katie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 RIDDELL, Lauren 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 289 174 94 21  . 9 2 7 1 16 1  . 9 4 1 0 0

Opponents 258 179 71 8  . 9 6 9 2 6 1  . 8 5 7 1 0


